
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITIEE RECEIVED 

10/22/2020 
NOV	 022020 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIO.miGovernmental Ethics Commission 

A.	 Name of Committee Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 1st District 

Address PO Box 1914 

City and Zip Code Topeka, KS 66601 

This is a (check one): X Party Committee Political Committe 

B. Check only if appropriate: X Amended Filing	 Tennination Report 

C. Summary 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of	 20,882.60 

2. Total. Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 195,481.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1and 2)._	 . 216,363.60 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule	 160,516.74 

5. Cash on band at close ofperiod (Su btact Line 4 from	 55,846.86 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)...... 0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)........... 0.00
 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, bas been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. runderstand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Date	 Signature of Treasurer 

GEe Form Rev t 2017 



ScheduleC 
Expenditures and Other Disbursments 

DemocT"dtic Legislative Victory Fund 1st District 

(Name of Candidate, Party C<mmiltee or Political Committee) 

Purpose of Expenditure 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-lei od expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name &addrcss 

Amount 

10115120 BNV Printing 
8005 W 129th St 
Overland Park, KS 66213-2799 

Mail $7,963.93 

[0/15/20 

09/14120 

Callendar Printing 
740 Nebraska Ave 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

, 
Diamond Printing 
5140 NWTopeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66617-1734 

Mail 

Printing 

$9,380.17 

$1,266.14 

09/30/20 JVA Campaigns 
240 N 5th St, Ste 360 
Columbus, OH 43215-2600 

Mail $28,96728 

10107/20 JVA Campaigns 
240 N 5th St, Ste 360 
Columbus,OH 43215-2600 

Mail $22,469.80 

10/20/20 JVA Campaigns 
240 N 5th St, Ste 360 
Columbus, OH 43215-2600 

Mail $46,206.75 

10/13/20 
! 

Mad Dog Mail 
5542 First Coast Highway, Sllite 300 

, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

Mail $7,143.72 

10/20120 ! Mad Dog Mail 
I 5542 First Coast Highway, Suite 300 

Fernandina Beach, R.. 32034 

Mail $21,431.16 

09115120 Recordnews Printing and Mailing 
14690 Parallel Rd 
Basehor, KS 66007-3007 

Printing $3,837.76 

10/21120 Senate Democrat Committee 
PO Box 1811 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Contribution Refund $1,000.00 

08/24/20 Valley Offset Printing, Inc. 
160 S Sheridan Ave 
Valley Center, KS 67147-4701 

Prio ti IlgiPostage $1,930.08 

10/15120 

"--__ 

Valley Offset Printing, Inc. 
160 S Sheridan Ave 
Valley Center, KS 67147-4701 

Printing/Postage $8,788.95 

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 160,385.74 

Total Unitemi:red Expenditures of $50.00 or less 131.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS 160,516.74 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 



Date Recipient 

1S-0ct BNV Printing 

1S-0ct Callendar Printing 

14-0ct Diamond Printing 

3Q-Sep JVA Campaigns 

7-0ct JVA Campaigns 

20-0ct JVA Campaigns 

13-0ct Mad Dog Mail 

20-0ct Mad Dog Mail 

15-Sep Record News 

24-Aug Valley Offset 

15-0ct Valley Offset 

Candidate Amount 

$ 7,963.93 

$ 9,380.17 

$ 1,266.14 

$6,914.40 

$7,150.20 

$6,840.60 

$8,062.08 

$7,312.72 

$7,095.00 

$8,062.08 

$7,920.72 

$5,466.98 

$7,053.60 

$8,219.84 

$6,498.00 

$6,498.00 

$4,549.61 

$ 7,143.72 

$ 21,431.16 

$ 3,837.76 

$ 1,930.08 

$ 6,985.01 

$ 1,803.94 

Total Amount 

$ 7,963.93 

$ 9,380.17 

$ 1,266.14 

$28,967.28 

$22,469.80 

$ 46,206.75 

$ 7,143.72 

$ 21,431.16 

$ 3,837.76 

Candidate 

Stephanie Byers 

Melanie Haas 

Jim Swim 

Tobias Schlingensi 

Anthony Hensley 

Tom Hawk 

Melissa Gregory 

Anthony Hensley 
Tom Hawk 

Melissa Gregory 

Jeff Pittman 
Jeff Pittman 

Tom Hawk 

Melissa Gregory 

Rachel Willis 
Rachel Willis 

Rachel Willis 

Jim Ward 

Jim Ward 

Tom Holland 

$ 1,930.08	 Jim Ward 

$ 8,788.95	 Melissa Gregory 

Valdenia Winn 
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