KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

10/22/2020

RECEIVED

NOV 0 2 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION Governmental Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Committee	Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 1st District							
	Address	PO Box 1914							
	City and Zip Code	Topeka, KS 66601							
	This is a (check one):	X	Party Committee		Political Committe				
В. (Check only if appropriate:	X	Amended Filing		Termination Report				
C. Summary									
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of								
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)								
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)								
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule								
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtact Line 4 from 55,8									
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00								
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 0.00								
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me									

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Date

Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2017

Schedule C Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 1st District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
10/15/20	BNV Printing 8005 W 129th St Overland Park, KS 66213-2799	Mail	\$7,963.93	
10/15/20	Callendar Printing 740 Nebraska Ave Kansas City, KS 66101	Mail	\$9,380.17	
09/14/20	Diamond Printing 5140 NW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66617-1734	Printing	\$1,266.14	
09/30/20	JVA Campaigns 240 N 5th St, Ste 360 Columbus, OH 43215-2600	Mail	\$28,967.28	
10/07/20	JVA Campaigns 240 N 5th St, Ste 360 Columbus, OH 43215-2600	Mail	\$22,469.80	
10/20/20	JVA Campaigns 240 N 5th St, Ste 360 Columbus, OH 43215-2600	Mail	\$46,206.75	
10/13/20	Mad Dog Mail 5542 First Coast Highway, Suite 300 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	Mail	\$7,143.72	
10/20/20	Mad Dog Mail 5542 First Coast Highway, Suite 300 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	Mail	\$21,431.16	
09/15/20	Recordnews Printing and Mailing 14690 Parallel Rd Basehor, KS 66007-3007	Printing	\$3,837.76	
10/21/20	Senate Democrat Committee PO Box 1811 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution Refund	\$1,000.00	
08/24/20	Valley Offset Printing, Inc. 160 S Sheridan Ave Valley Center, KS 67147-4701	Printing/Postage	\$1,930.08	
10/15/20	Valley Offset Printing, Inc. 160 S Sheridan Ave Valley Center, KS 67147-4701	Printing/Postage	\$8,788.95	

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period
160,385.74
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50.00 or less
131.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

Date 15-Oct	Recipient BNV Printing	To \$	otal Amount 7,963.93	Candidate Stephanie Byers	Candida \$	7,963.93
15-Oct	Callendar Printing	\$	9,380.17	Melanie Haas	\$	9,380.17
14-Oct	Diamond Printing	\$	1,266.14	Jim Swim	\$	1,266.14
30-Sep	JVA Campaigns		\$28,967.28	Tobias Schlingensi Anthony Hensley Tom Hawk Melissa Gregory		\$6,914.40 \$7,150.20 \$6,840.60 \$8,062.08
7-Oct	JVA Campaigns		\$22,469.80	Anthony Hensley Tom Hawk Melissa Gregory		\$7,312.72 \$7,095.00 \$8,062.08
20-Oct	JVA Campaigns	\$	46,206.75	Jeff Pittman Jeff Pittman Tom Hawk Melissa Gregory Rachel Willis Rachel Willis		\$7,920.72 \$5,466.98 \$7,053.60 \$8,219.84 \$6,498.00 \$6,498.00 \$4,549.61
13-Oct	Mad Dog Mail	\$	7,143.72	Jim Ward	\$	7,143.72
20-Oct	Mad Dog Mail	\$	21,431.16	Jim Ward	\$	21,431.16
15-Sep	Record News	\$	3,837.76	Tom Holland	\$	3,837.76
24-Aug	Valley Offset	\$	1,930.08	Jim Ward	\$	1,930.08
15-Oct	Valley Offset	\$	8,788.95	Melissa Gregory Valdenia Winn	\$ \$	6,985.01 1,803.94